## FORM 10 CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OF SUBCONTRACT UNDER SUBSECTION 33(1) OF THE ACT

Construction Act

This is to certify the completion of a subcontract for the supply of services or materials between
bcMC Realty Corporation c/o QuadReal Property  Group.  and Life Landscaping Inc.
(name of subcontractor)
detect the 24ct devict December 200 24
dated the 31st day of December , 20 24 .
The subcontract provided for the supply of the following services or materials:
Driveway
to the following improvement:
Asphalt Parking Extension, Sod Restoration
(short description of the improvement)
of premises at 6550 Glen Erin Drive
(street address, or if there is none, the location of the premises)
Date of certification December 31st, 2024
(payment certifier where there is one) (owner and contractor)
bcMC Realty Corporation c/o Name of owner: QuadReal Property Group.
Name of owner. Quadreal Property Group.
Address for service: 6550 Glen Erin Drive
Name of contractor: Life Landscaping Inc
Name of contractor: Life Landscaping Inc.
Address for service: 87B West Creek Drive, Woodbridg, ON L4K 3S6
Name of normant contification (where applicable). Slavgrid Construct
Name of payment certifier (where applicable): Skygrid Construct
Address: 290 North Queen St, Suite 100, Toronto, ON M9C 5L2
(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)
(Use A OF B, Whichiever is appropriate)
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:
6550 Glen Erin Drive,Dr Mississauga, On L5N 3S1
Most popular places at this addres
(if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises, including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises)
☑ B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:
(if the lien does not attach to the premises, the name and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)

Teresa Nicolo, a Commissioner, etc., Province of Ontario for Life Landscaping Inc. and affiliated companies Expires June 7, 2026